NOTICE OF MEETING

City of Seward, Nebraska Seward Cemetery Board

UPDATED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a meeting of the Seward Cemetery Board will be held on **September 13, 2021, at 5:00 PM at the Seward Cemetery**, **2440 N. Hwy 15, Seward, NE.** This meeting will be open to the attendance of the public.

Individuals requiring physical or sensory accommodations, individual interpreter service, braille, large print or recorded material, please contact City Clerk/Human Resources Director located at 537 Main Street, Seward, Nebraska 68434, Telephone (402) 643-2928 (voice) and (402) 643-2928 (TDD or relay) as far in advance as possible, but no later than 48 hours before the scheduled event.

NOTIFICATION OF OPEN MEETINGS LAW

- 1. DISCUSS OBTAINING RULES AND REGULATION FOR USING PERPETUAL CARE FUND/GUTHMAN BELL TOWER FUND. Discuss/Action
- 2. DISCUSS REPAINTING GREENWOOD CEMETERY BELL TOWER USING GUTHMAN BELL TOWER FUND. Discuss/Action
- 3. DISCUSS REVISING CEMETERY RULES TO MAKE MORE CONSISTENT. Discuss/Action
- 4. DISCUSS PUTTING A POLICY/RULE IN PLACE FOR FAMILY MEMBERS TO USE FAMILY PLOTS WITHOUT BEING ON THE ORIGINAL LIST/IE. KRUSE MONUMENT. Discuss/Action
- 5. DISCUSS 4th STREET TRAFFIC Discuss/Action
- 6. MEMORIAL SERVICE Discuss/Action
- 7. CONSENTITEMS
 - a. Minutes (Minutes for June 7)
- 8. SCHEDULE NEXT MEETING (December 6, 2021 at 5:00 p.m.)

I, Greg Zabka, Chairman of the Seward Cemetery Board of the City of Seward, Nebraska, hereby certify:

That the foregoing Notice of Meeting and Agenda thereon has been posted in the following places: City Hall, County Courthouse and Seward Public Library.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto	set my	hand	officially	this 31st	day of	August,	2021

Greg Zabka Chairman